Orbital Features:
Warranty: 3 years, repair or replace defective product
Specifications
• Highpass filtered L band:
rolloff below 900MHz, flat 950 thru 2100MHz
Assures DC block to Rx port and 10 MHz port
• Filtered 10MHz
• DC: 2.5A (12 to 24V) standard; 4.0A (12 to 48V) high power;

J-2: To Receiver or Modem
J-3: To DC Supply
How to order an Orbital Mux/Tee
Module
MT - Mux/Tee
J-1: To LNB, BDC or BUC
J-4: To 10MHz Source
MT 25 -FNBS
Connectors available:
J1, J2:  L-Band: To LNB/BUC &
Receiver/Modem
F - F, 75Ω S - SMA, 50Ω
N - N, 50Ω
J3: DC Supply
B - BNC (preferred) F - F
N - N ft - Feedthrough
J4: 10MHz
S - SMA (recommended)
B - BNC
N - N
BNC-to-pigtail adapters and BNC-to-binding post
adapters sold separately. See SIP price list for
part number and price.
Power Option
25 - Standard, 12-24 VDC & 2.5A
40 - High Power, 12-48 VDC & 4.0A
60 - High Current, 12-24 VDC @ 6.0A
David Zuvic
Tel: (604) 856-0305,
Doug Macdonald
Tel: (647) 992-1210
System Interface Product: MT25/40 - Mux Tee Specifications
B
F
S
System Interface Product: MT25/40/60 - Mux Tee Specifications
Orbital Research Ltd. designs and builds products for satellite communications
applications.  Orbital website: www.orbitalresearch.net.  Copyright © 2011 Genie in the
Bottle Enterprises Inc. All rights reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Electrical Specifications
L Band
Bandpass: 900 to 2100 MHz
 From 2.1 to 3.4 GHz with 0.7
dB insertion loss (maximum)
 From 3.4 to 4.2 GHz with 1
dB insertion loss (maximum)
Thru Loss: 0.5 dB maximum
Ripple: ±0.3 dB maximum
Input VSWR: 1.3 : 1 maximum
Output VSWR: 1.3 : 1 maximum
10 MHz
Passband: 1-100 MHz (3 dB down)
Thru Loss: 0.3 dB 10 MHz to LNB port
maximum
Isolation: >90 dB 10 MHz to Rx port
DC
Filtering: Hash filter, low pass filter
Resistance: 0.132 ohms (average)
Environmental Specifications
Operating Temp: -40 to +60° Celsius
Relative Humidity: Up to 100%
condensation and frost
MTBF: >125,000 hours
Orbital_Mux_Tee-110310
Mechanical Specifications